GRAND WESTERN REGIONAL & SOMERSET COUNTY
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

BRITISH RECORD STATUS AND
ROSE AWARD TOURNAMENT
Organised by Somerset County Archery Association

Held on Saturday 10th August 2013
at the BASC ground, Burnham-on-Sea, Somerset. TA8 2EL

Judges : Mr. Nick Nicholson & Mr. Paul Burden

Lady Paramount : Mrs. Claire Burgess

The weather was generally warm with sunshine and the odd breeze.

RESULTS

HITS SCORE GOLDS
Bristol 1 - Boys Recurve
1 Mr Jaibez Macriner * West Somerset CoA 142 1100 76 1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
2 Mr. Matthew Gash Blandy Jenkins 143 981 43 1st. Visitor

Bristol 1 - Boys Compound
1 Mr. William Kurtze Deer Park Archers 144 1110 65 1st. GWAS

Bristol 2 - Girls Recurve
1 Miss Victoria Burden Bowmen of Lytchett 134 980 54 1st. GWAS
Miss Sally Mortimer Cleve JAC DNS

Bristol 2 - Boys Recurve
1 Mr. Alexander Rowe * Mounts Bay A. C. 142 1064 60 1st. GWAS
2 Mr. Anthony Wiseman Fast & Loose 141 1059 59

Bristol 2 - Boys Longbow
1 Mr. Geoffrey Smith Burnham CoA 78 330 7 1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

Bristol 3 - Girls Recurve

Miss Emily Bryant Cheltenham Archers 144 1086 61 1st. GWAS
2 Miss Eve Sutton Fay Mere Archers 143 965 45 2nd. GWAS
3 Miss Katherine Frusher * Deer Park Archers 138 824 26
4 Miss Emily Bailey * Kenwith CoA 136 816 24
5 Miss Amy Pollard Bowmen of Danesfield 129 653 17 1st. SCAA

Bristol 3 - Girls Compound
1 Miss Jessica Luck * Exmouth Archers 144 1222 109 1st. GWAS

Results continued overleaf



Bristol
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr
Mr

A WD

3 - Boys Recurve

. Phillip Smith *

. Joshua Diaz Crozier *
. Adam Cross

. Hayden Setchfield

. Timothy Chandran

Mr. Matthew Hudd

Bristol 4 - Girls Recurve
1 Miss Charlotte Lunt
2 Miss Jade Pocock

Bristol 4 - Girls Barebow
1 Miss Erin Bennett *

Bristol 4 - Boys Recurve
1 Mr. Joshua Smith
2 Mr. Andrew Turney

Bristol
1 Mr
2 Mr

Bristol

4 - Boys Compound
. Leo Reeves
. Joseph Sutherland

5 - Girls - Recurve

1 Miss Molly Cook

Bristol

5 - Girls - Compound

1 Miss Rheanna Dennis *

2 Miss Tabitha Sutherland *

Bristol

5 - Girls - Longbow

1 Miss Daisy Pollard

Results continued

Burnham CoA

Torquay CoA

Mere Archers

Sagittarii

Deer Park Archers
Gordano Valley Archers

Deer Park Archers
Bath Archers

Wellington Bowmen

Gordano Valley Archers
Cleve Archers

Tockington Archers
Gordano Valley Archers

Frome Town Archers

Cleve Archers
Gordano Valley Archers

Bowmen of Danesfield

HITS

143
138
127
110
DNS
DNS

144
144

138

135
101

144
142

124

143
144

63

SCORE GOLDS

985
820
711
618

1146
1086

820

787
497

1222
770

666

1237
978

323

47
30
21
19

80
73

22

26
10

107
12

23

122
44

1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

1st. GWAS
1st. SCAA

1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

1st. GWAS
1st. SCAA

1st. GWAS
1st. SCAA

1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

Rheanna Dennis & Anthony Wiseman are claiming a 'Six Gold End' award

Thanks to all those members of Burnham Company of Archers who helped put the shoot on and did all those things that are
necessary (but not necessarily noticed!) to make a tournament run smoothly; to Claire for being our Lady Paramount (and to
her Mum who was co-opted as Assistant Lady Paramount!) Also thanks to Nick Nicholson and Paul Burden for keeping the
shoot flowing and sorting out any 'judging' issues.

Thanks to all you archers for coming to take part - and a special thank you to all the parents, etc. for bringing you and
supporting you throughout the day.

Tournament Organiser : Chris Hassall, 38, Acacia Gardens, Taunton. TA2 8TA

Tel : 01823 413624



