GRAND WESTERN REGIONAL & SOMERSET COUNTY JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS





BRITISH RECORD STATUS AND ROSE AWARD TOURNAMENT

Organised by Somerset County Archery Association

Held on Saturday 10th August 2013 at the BASC ground, Burnham-on-Sea, Somerset. TA8 2EL

Judges : Mr. Nick Nicholson & Mr. Paul Burden Lady Paramount : Mrs. Claire Burgess

The weather was generally warm with sunshine and the odd breeze.

RESULTS

		HITS	SCORE	GOLDS	
Bristol 1 - Boys Recurve					
1 Mr Jaibez Macriner *	West Somerset CoA	142	1100	76	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
2 Mr. Matthew Gash	Blandy Jenkins	143	981	43	1st. Visitor
Bristol 1 - Boys Compound					
1 Mr. William Kurtze	Deer Park Archers	144	1110	65	1st. GWAS
Bristol 2 - Girls Recurve					
1 Miss Victoria Burden	Bowmen of Lytchett	134	980	54	1st. GWAS
Miss Sally Mortimer	Cleve JAC	DNS			
Bristol 2 - Boys Recurve					
1 Mr. Alexander Rowe *	Mounts Bay A. C.	142	1064	60	1st. GWAS
2 Mr. Anthony Wiseman	Fast & Loose	141	1059	59	
Bristol 2 - Boys Longbow					
1 Mr. Geoffrey Smith	Burnham CoA	78	330	7	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
Bristol 3 - Girls Recurve					
1 Miss Emily Bryant	Cheltenham Archers	144	1086	61	1st. GWAS
2 Miss Eve Sutton Fay	Mere Archers	143	965	45	2nd. GWAS
3 Miss Katherine Frusher *	Deer Park Archers	138	824	26	
4 Miss Emily Bailey *	Kenwith CoA	136	816	20	
• •	Bowmen of Danesfield				1st. SCAA
5 Miss Amy Pollard	Dowmen of Danesheid	129	653	17	ISI. SCAA
Bristol 3 - Girls Compound					
1 Miss Jessica Luck *	Exmouth Archers	144	1222	109	1st. GWAS

Results continued overleaf

Results continued

			HITS	SCORE	GOLDS	
Br	istol 3 - Boys Recurve					
1	Mr. Phillip Smith *	Burnham CoA	143	985	47	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
2	Mr. Joshua Diaz Crozier *	Torquay CoA	138	820	30	
3	Mr. Adam Cross	Mere Archers	127	711	21	
4	Mr. Hayden Setchfield	Sagittarii	110	618	19	
	Mr. Timothy Chandran	Deer Park Archers	DNS			
	Mr. Matthew Hudd	Gordano Valley Archers	DNS			
Br	istol 4 - Girls Recurve					
1	Miss Charlotte Lunt	Deer Park Archers	144	1146	80	1st. GWAS
2	Miss Jade Pocock	Bath Archers	144	1086	73	1st. SCAA
Br	istol 4 - Girls Barebow					
1	Miss Erin Bennett *	Wellington Bowmen	138	820	22	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
Br	istol 4 - Boys Recurve					
1	Mr. Joshua Smith	Gordano Valley Archers	135	787	26	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA
2	Mr. Andrew Turney	Cleve Archers	101	497	10	
Br	istol 4 - Boys Compound					
1	Mr. Leo Reeves	Tockington Archers	144	1222	107	1st. GWAS
2	Mr. Joseph Sutherland	Gordano Valley Archers	142	770	12	1st. SCAA
Br	istol 5 - Girls - Recurve					
1	Miss Molly Cook	Frome Town Archers	124	666	23	
Br	istol 5 - Girls - Compound					
1	Miss Rheanna Dennis *	Cleve Archers	143	1237	122	1st. GWAS
2	Miss Tabitha Sutherland *	Gordano Valley Archers	144	978	44	1st. SCAA
Br	istol 5 - Girls - Longbow					
1	Miss Daisy Pollard	Bowmen of Danesfield	63	323	9	1st. GWAS & 1st SCAA

Rheanna Dennis & Anthony Wiseman are claiming a 'Six Gold End' award

Thanks to all those members of Burnham Company of Archers who helped put the shoot on and did all those things that are necessary (but not necessarily noticed!) to make a tournament run smoothly; to Claire for being our Lady Paramount (and to her Mum who was co-opted as Assistant Lady Paramount!) Also thanks to Nick Nicholson and Paul Burden for keeping the shoot flowing and sorting out any 'judging' issues.

Thanks to all you archers for coming to take part - and a special thank you to all the parents, etc. for bringing you and supporting you throughout the day.

Pto